Anlage 1
SGB I

Angemessene KdU ab 01.01.2018

Anzahl

Standard

Wirtschaft-
lichkeits-
grenze

Klima-
bonus
Stufe 1

Wirtschaft-
lichkeits-
grenze

Klima-
bonus
Stufe 2

Wirtschaft-
lichkeits-
grenze

Klima-
bonus
Stufe 3

Wirtschaft-
lichkeits-
grenze

Klima-
bonus
Stufe 4

Wirtschaft-
lichkeits-
grenze

245,92 €

282,81 €

264,47 €

304,14 €

272,42 €

313,28 €

280,37 €

322,43 €

304,75 €

350,46 €

301,60 €

346,84 €

324,35 €

373,00 €

334,10 €

384,22 €

343,85 €

395,43 €

373,75 €

429,81 €

371,20 €

426,88 €

399,20 €

459,08 €

411,20 €

472,88 €

423,20 €

486,68 €

460,00 €

529,00 €

440,80 €

506,92 €

474,05 €

545,16 €

488,30 €

561,55 €

502,55 €

577,93 €

546,25 €

628,19 €

510,40 €

586,96 €

548,90 €

631,24 €

565,40 €

650,21 €

581,90 €

669,19 €

632,50 €

727,38 €

ON|~WIN|I~

580,00 €

667,00 €

623,75 €

717,31 €

642,50 €

738,88 €

661,25 €

760,44 €

718,75 €

826,56 €

jede weitere
Person

69,60 €

74,85 €

77,10 €

79,35 €

86,25 €

SGB XiIi

Anzahl

Standard

Wirtschaft-
lichkeits-
grenze

Klima-
bonus
Stufe 1

Wirtschaft-
lichkeits-
grenze

Klima-
bonus
Stufe 2

Wirtschaft-
lichkeits-
grenze

Klima-
bonus
Stufe 3

Wirtschaft-
lichkeits-
grenze

Klima-
bonus
Stufe 4

Wirtschaft-
lichkeits-
grenze

245,92 €

295,10 €

264,47 €

317,36 €

272,42 €

326,90 €

280,37 €

336,44 €

304,75 €

365,70 €

301,60 €

361,92 €

324,35 €

389,22 €

334,10 €

400,92 €

343,85 €

412,62 €

373,75 €

448,50 €

371,20 €

445,44 €

399,20 €

479,04 €

411,20 €

493,44 €

423,20 €

507,84 €

460,00 €

552,00 €

440,80 €

528,96 €

474,05 €

568,86 €

488,30 €

585,96 €

502,55 €

603,06 €

546,25 €

655,50 €

510,40 €

612,48 €

548,90 €

658,68 €

565,40 €

678,48 €

581,90 €

698,28 €

632,50 €

759,00 €

O WINI~

580,00 €

696,00 €

623,75 €

748,560 €

642,50 €

771,00 €

661,25 €

793,50 €

718,75 €

862,50 €

jede weitere
Person

69,60 €

74,85 €

77,10 €

79,35 €

86,25 €




